
Data godzina Sędzia Sędziowie Asystenci Sędzia techniczny VAR / AVAR

D.Golis Tomasz Kwiatkowski

B.Heinig Radosław Siejka

S. Mucha Bartosz Frankowski

J.Ślusarski Marcin Boniek

M.Obukowicz

M. Arys

K.Wójcik Paweł Gil

T.Niemirowski Paweł Raczkowski

K.Myrmus Daniel Stefański

B.Lekki Jarosław Przybył

J.Winkler Krzysztof Jakubik

M. Sadowski Marcin Boniek

T.Listkiewicz

M.Pierściński

R.Siejka Szymon  Marciniak

M.Borkowski Paweł Sokolnicki
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Zbigniew Dobrynin - Łódź K.Paszkiewicz

Dominik Sulikowski - 

Gdańsk
M. Opaliński

Zawody

Daniel Stefański - 

Bydgoszcz
M. Złotnicki08.12 (Pt)

Lechia Gdańsk

GKS Piast Gliwice SA

08.12 (Pt)

09.12 (S)

18:00

20:30

15:30

W. Myć

T. Wajda

Tomasz Kwiatkowski - 

Warszawa
A. Aluszyk

P. Urban

Piotr Lasyk - Bytom S. Jarzębak

Krzysztof Jakubik - 

Siedlce

Bartosz Frankowski - 

Toruń

Mariusz Złotek - Gorzyce

15:30

10.12 (N)

10.12 (N)

10.12 (N)

09.12 (S)

09.12 (S)

18:00

18:00

20:30

15:30

KKS Lech Poznań

Wisła Kraków SA

Pogoń Szczecin

Legia Warszawa SA

Jagiellonia Białystok SSA

Arka Gdynia SSA

Sandecja Nowy Sącz

Górnik Zabrze SSA

Śląsk Wrocław

Korona SA Kielce

Wisła Płock SA

Cracovia SSA Kraków

Zagłębie Lubin

Bruk-Bet Termalica 

Nieciecza


